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Executive Summary

Gravis Marketing, a nonpartisan research firm, conducted a random survey of 1,019 registered voters in
South Carolina regarding the presidential election. The sample includes 609 Republican Primary
participants and 209 Democratic Primary participants, with the remainder being non-Primary participants
that will vote in the 2016 General Election. The poll has a margin of error of + 3% for the total sample, +
4% for the Republican Primary, and + 6% for the Democratic Primary. The total may not round to 100%
because of rounding. The polls were conducted using IVR technology and weighted separately for each
population in the question presented. The poll was conducted for One America News Network.

Do approve or disapprove of President Obama's Job Performance?

Approval of Obama

Approve I — 30 %,
Disapprove 54%
Unsure I 7%
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Party | Democrat 83.7%  9.8% 6.5%
Party | Independent 272% 56.7% 16.1%
Party | Republican 87% 88.1% 3.2%
Political Ideology | Moderate 49.70% 36.50% 13.90%
Political Ideology | Slightly conservative 20.80% 74.70%  4.50%
Political Ideology | Slightly liberal 71.7% 19.8%  8.5%
Political Ideology | Very conservative 225% 749% 2.7%
Political Ideology | Very liberal 86.9% 8.2% 4.9%
Tea Party | No 44.60% 47.50%  7.90%
Tea Party | Yes 10.10% 85.70%  4.20%
Firearms | No 57.10% 34.40% 8.50%
Firearms | Yes 26.80% 67.00% 6.2%
Pro-Life|Pro-Choice | Pro-Choice 59.70% 34.60% 5.8%
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Pro-Life|Pro-Choice | Pro-Life 18.00% 78.30% 3.7%
Pro-Life|Pro-Choice | Unsure 53.20% 25.30% 21.4%
Hispanic | No 39.40% 54.10%  6.40%
Hispanic | Yes 26.30% 47.40% 26.30%
Race | African-American 83.10% 11.80% 5.10%
Race | Asian 40.00% 20.00% 40.00%
Race | Don't wish to answer  38.80% 55.20%  6.0%
Race | Hispanic 26.30% 47.40% 26.3%
Race | Other 33.3% 55.6% 11.1%
Race | White 22.1% 712% 6.7%
Religious affiliation | Catholic 37.10% 58.60% 4.30%
Religious affiliation | Evangelical Christian 11.70% 82.10%  6.20%
Religious affiliation | Jewish 83.30% 16.70%
Religious affiliation | Muslim 40.7% 40.7% 18.5%
Religious affiliation | Other 67.5% 21.2% 11.3%
Religious affiliation | Protestant 354% 58.6%  5.9%
Education category | Bachelors 28.80% 66.10% 5.10%
Education category | HS 44.60% 47.70%  7.80%
Education category | Post grad 54.10% 39.00%  0.069
Education category | Some college 30.7% 63.3% 6.1%
Education category | Some HS 47.8% 28.3% 23.9%
Age group | 18-49 34.70% 58.10% 7.20%
Age group | 50-64 44.30% 48.60% 7.10%
Age group | 65+ 36.80% 55.90%  7.30%
Gender | Female 43.60% 47.50%  8.90%
Gender | Male 33.70% 61.10% 5.20%

Do you plan on voting in the Republican or Democratic Primary for the 2016 Presidential Election?

Voting in Republican or Democratic Primary?

Republican Caucus
Democratic Caucus
No Caucus, but 2016 Election
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Assuming you had to vote today, which 2016 GOP Candidate would you vote for?

Republican Primary

Donald Trumnm o | 0
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Jeb Bush mummmsssssm————— 10.5%
Scott Walker IE——— 10.3%
‘Marco Rubio 6.0%
Mike Huckabee I 5.5%
Lindsey Graham I 4 .9%
Ted Cruz 3.4%
John Kasich 3.3%
Chris Christie 2.5%
Rick Perry mmmm 2.5%
Carly Fiorina mmmm 2.4%
Rick Santorum = 1.3%
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Republican Primary
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Party | Democrat 21.7 33 300 33 6.7 183 10.0 33 33
Party | Independent 5.1 5.1 13 359 13 103 51 64 64 51 26 13 77 64
Party | Republican 104 11 21 28 342 02 119 25 32 68 49 08 28 13 119 32
Political Ideology | Moderate 36 07 07 07 321 07 171 29 93 93 107 07 64 14 36
Political Ideology | Slightly conservative 13.4 0.6 41 424 17 116 23 35 87 23 12 06 64 12
Political Ideology | Slightly liberal 46.7 16.7 10.0 13.3 133
Political Ideology | Very conservative 94 16 47 20 305 70 27 27 35 55 12 16 23 180 74
Political Ideology | Very liberal 20.0 70.0 10.0
Tea Party | No 100 11 29 33 345 09 119 38 58 49 53 09 24 13 100 11
Tea Party | Yes 135 1.3 32.9 65 19 26 90 58 06 32 13 110 103
Firearms | No 13.9 2.4 12 267 06 115 24 61 97 67 06 42 24 109 06
Firearms | Yes 9.7 11 25 29 368 07 102 36 45 47 52 11 18 07 99 45
Pro-Life|Pro-Choice | Pro-Choice 18 06 138 18 365 18 156 60 60 36 78 12 66 12 72 06
Pro-Life|Pro-Choice | Pro-Life 139 10 28 33 320 03 86 25 45 71 45 10 10 10 123 43
Pro-Life|Pro-Choice | Unsure 17.0 42.6 8.5 6.4 43 43 21 43 43 64
Hispanic | No 11.0 08 25 25 333 07 108 34 51 63 56 10 20 14 103 34
Hispanic | Yes 59 64.7 17.6 59 59
Race | African-American 27.3 9.1 27.3 182 9.1 9.1
Race | Asian 14.3 42.9 28.6 14.3
Race | Don't wish to answer ~ 33.3 2.6 179 51 154 26 154 26 26 2.6
Race | Hispanic 5.9 64.7 17.6 59 59
Race | Other 14.3 14.3 14.3 28.6 143 143
Race | White 100 09 24 28 348 04 100 36 49 55 55 08 23 13 113 36
Religious affiliation | Catholic 5.6 1.4 28 394 14 113 56 28 28 127 28 28 70 14
Religious affiliation | Evangelical Christian 12.3 4.9 6.6 205 66 25 16 57 82 08 33 180 90
Religious affiliation | Jewish 100.0
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Republican Primary
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Religious affiliation | Muslim 20.0 40.0 40.0
Religious affiliation | Other 60.0 6.7 44 89 44 44 22 44 44
Religious affiliation | Protestant 129 14 22 14 351 03 129 27 52 68 36 08 22 05 96 25
Education category | Bachelors 10.1 0.6 3.8 25 342 120 32 19 101 51 06 19 06 108 25
Education category | HS 3.2 46.8 64 11 106 21 53 21 21 21 128 53
Education category | Post grad 23.7 5.0 173 07 79 79 72 29 58 07 43 29 108 29
Education category | Some college 77 21 05 36 374 15 144 15 36 62 62 10 1.0 92 41
Education category | Some HS 19.0 524 9.5 14.3 4.8
Age group | 18-49 170 18 28 3.7 307 96 09 32 92 41 05 28 18 92 238
Age group | 50-64 82 05 23 0.9 409 86 45 55 45 59 18 27 05 91 41
Age group | 65+ 6.5 24 30 298 24 137 48 65 42 60 06 18 18 137 30
Gender | Female 82 03 14 10 375 03 123 27 58 65 78 10 17 20 96 17
Gender | Male 133 13 32 38 308 10 89 38 41 57 32 10 32 06 111 51
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Assuming you had to vote today, which 2016 Democrat Candidate would you vote for?

Democrat Primary

Hillary Clinton I 0
Bernie Sanders 7.6% 77.5%
Elizabeth Warren mmmm 6.3%
Joe Biden mmm 6.1%
Marti Jicr)nl\\nNclelbb 1 .20%
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Lincoln Chafe¥|8-g%
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Party | Democrat 75% 61% 77.9% 11% 64% 04% 0.7%
Party | Independent 125% 125% 625% 12.5%
Party | Republican 100.0%
Political Ideology | Moderate 1.1% 151% 67.7% 32% 11.8% 1.1%
Political I1deology | Slightly conservative 29% 853% 29% 8.8%
Political Ideology | Slightly liberal 162% 4.1% 75.7% 14% 14% 1.4%
Political Ideology | Very conservative 53% 2.6% 86.8% 2.6% 2.6%
Political Ideology | Very liberal 15.1% 83.0% 1.9%
Tea Party | No 78% 6.4% 774% 14% 6.0% 04% 0.7%
Tea Party | Yes 100.0%
Firearms | No 10.8% 25% 796% 19% 32% 13% 0.6%
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Gravis Marketing is a non-partisan research firm headquartered in Florida. Gravis Marketing is the recipient of the 2013
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Firearms | Yes 3.8% 105% 75.2% 9.8% 0.8%
Pro-Life|Pro-Choice | Pro-Choice 83% 39% 789% 06% 7.2% 0.6% 0.6%
Pro-Life|Pro-Choice | Pro-Life 11.7% 81.7% 33% 1.7% 1.7%
Pro-Life|Pro-Choice | Unsure 216% 68.6% 59% 3.9%
Hispanic | No 80% 29% 80.0% 15% 65% 04% 0.7%
Hispanic | Yes 68.8% 31.3%
Race | African-American 121% 3.3% 82.4% 2.2%
Race | Asian 100.0%
Race | Don't wish to answer 55.6% 44.4%
Race | Hispanic 68.8% 31.3%
Race | Other 66.7% 16.7% 16.7%
Race | White 6.4% 32% 822% 25% 38% 0.6% 1.3%
Religious affiliation | Catholic 3.1% 90.6% 3.1% 3.1%
Religious affiliation | Evangelical Christian 77.8% 22.2%
Religious affiliation | Jewish 50.0%  50.0%
Religious affiliation | Muslim 41.7% 58.3%
Religious affiliation | Other 6.5% 152% 72.8% 43% 1.1%
Religious affiliation | Protestant 6.9% 28% 792% 14% 7.6% 0.7% 14%
Education category | Bachelors 157% 2.0% 72.5% 7.8% 2.0%
Education category | HS 38% 846% 19% 58% 19% 1.9%
Education category | Post grad 22% 129% 80.6% 22% 1.1% 1.1%
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Gravis Marketing is a non-partisan research firm headquartered in Florida. Gravis Marketing is the recipient of the 2013
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Education category | Some college 134% 24% 72.0% 12.2%
Education category | Some HS 100.0%
Age group | 18-49 9.6% 11.7% 72.3% 6.4%
Age group | 50-64 52% 43% 835% 09% 52% 0.9%
Age group | 65+ 85% 24% 744% 37% 7.3% 12% 2.4%
Gender | Female 58% 45% 84.4% 32% 06% 1.3%
Gender | Male 95% 8.8% 69.3% 29% 9.5%
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The following questions are for demographic purposes:
What is your party affiliation?

Party

Republican |, 43 %
Democrat | 35%
Independent/Other I 22%
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What is your political ideology?

Political Ideology

. Moderate I 290/,
Slightly conservative I 2 2 %
er)é conservative I 3 3 Y%

lightly liberal * 10%
ery liberal I © /o
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Do you consider yourself a member of the Tea Party?

Tea Party

No [¢)
Yes I o 84%
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Do you or anyone in your family own a gun or firearm?
Firearms
I e A0 e0%
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Do you consider yourself to be Pro-Life or Pro-Choice when it comes to the question of whether or
not abortion should be legal?

Pro-Life | Pro-Choice
P 1O - L 1 470
Pro-Choice * 37% 47%
Unsure I o
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Are you or is a member of your immediate family from a Latino, Hispanic or Spanish speaking
background?

Hispanic

No [¢)
Yes mm 4/ 96%
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What race do you identify yourself as?
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Race

White I 63%
African-American I 25%
Don't wish to answer I 6%
His ai\'r]nc l-° 4%
er
Asian i :I %
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Which of the following best represents your religious affiliation?

Religious affiliation

Protestant I 51 9%,
Other N 20%
Evangelical Christian I 14%
Catholic I 11%
Muslim Il 3%
Jewish 11%
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What is the highest level of education have you completed?

Education Category

Some college I 3 1| ©,
Bachelo%s I 2 3% 31%
Post grad I 2 3 %,

HSP']Q%
Some HS mmmmmmmmm © /o

2% 4% 6% 8% 10% 12% 14% 16% 18% 20% 22% 24% 26% 28% 30% 32%

How old are you?

Age group
5101~ 6 1 390/,
18-49 37%
6.5+ o
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What is your gender?

Gender

Femal e | 530
JEFy—r——/ ¥ o3%
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